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2008-2009 Teacher Support Teams  
Elementary Level 

Team Leaders: 
 
Maureen Dobart                                                                                        
14 School Street, Proctor VT 05765     
Phone: 459.3305 
Email: dobartm@rcsu.org   
 

 
David Marr 
Box 346, Six Bux Way, Fair Haven VT 05743 
Phone: 273.2070 
Email: marr@shoreham.net 

Teacher-Participants: 

Name Grade School Address Phone Email 

Debbie Alexander 5 Castleton Elementary School 193 Yellow Finch Lane 
Fair Haven VT 05743 

265.4295 dalexander@arsu.org 

Cathy Canty 5 Castleton Elementary School 101 Olympus Road 
Proctor VT 05765 

459.2183 cathi6@aol.com 

Carter, Annette 4-6 Beeman Elementary 3566 Jersey Street 
Panton VT 05491 

475.2656 acarter@anesu.org 

Mary Gemignani K-6 Monkton Central School 810 East River Road 
Lincoln VT 05443 

453.3992 mgemignani@anesu.org 

Jan Jones 7-8 Castleton Village School Box 346 Six Bux Way 
Fair Haven VT 05743 

273.2070 (H)  
468.5624 

marr@shoreham.net 

Steve Lindemann 5-6 Ripton Elementary School 11 Gorham Lane 
Middlebury VT 05753 

388.6249 slindemann@acsu.k12.vt.us 

Michael Luzader 5-6 Currier Memorial School 258 School Street 
Wallingford VT 05773 

446.3219 (W) 
293.5101 

kmluzader@vermontel.net 

Jacqueline Nichols 3-4 Benson Village School 99 West Street 
Whitehall NY 12887 

518.499.9305 jnichols@arsu.org 

Wendy Paterson 5-6 Benson Village School 17 Deerfield Lane 
Fort Ann NY 12827 

345.6618 (C) 
518.639.4070 (H) 

wpaterson@arsu.org 

Stephanie Sumner 5-6 The Dorset School 392 South End Road 
East Dorset VT 05253 

293.2286 stephanies@vermontel.net 

Cindy Tosone 4-5 The Dorset School 560 New Ireland Road 
Manchester Center VT 05255 

362.0886 tosone@dorsetschool.org 
ctosone@comcast.net 
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2008-2009 Teacher Support Teams  
Middle School & High School Level (1) 

Team Leader: 
 
Mary Fregosi 
76 Park Street, Proctor VT 05765 
Phone: 459.2723 
Email: mhf717@hotmail.com   (Call first to tell her you're emailing) 
 

Teacher- Participants: 

Name Grade School Address Phone Email 

Mike Bruce 9-12 Fair Haven Union High School 99 David Avenue 
Castleton VT 05735 

265.3810 (H) 
265.4966 X223 

mikebvt@yahoo.com 

Janet Chandler 9-12 Poultney High School PO Box 44 
Dorset VT 05251 

867.5533 janet.chandler@rswsu.org                                     
chandler 44@verzizon.net 

Ronald Eisenman 9-12 Rutland High School 5 Snowflake Lane 
Manchester Center VT 05255 

362.4914-H 
447.7511X209-W 

reisenman@svsu.org 

Sarah Fortier 9-12 Mt. St. Joseph Academy 42 Freeman Avenue 
Rutland VT 05701 

558.7612 sfortier@msjvermont.org 
redsmeb@yahoo.com 

Brian Greenfield 7-9 Otter Valley High School 38 Thrall Avenue 
Rutland VT 05701 

773.3029 bgreenfield@ovuhs.org 
brianrooster@comcast.net 

Jeff Jeskie 9-12 Otter Valley High School 456 Swinington Hill Road 
Leicester VT 05733 

247.6690 jjeskie@ovuhs.org  
j.jeskie@comcast.net 

Linda Paquette 7-12 Poultney High School 91 West Road 
Wells VT 05774 

645.9623 linda.paquette@rswsu.org 

Bruce Perlow 7-12 Otter Valley High School 280 Main Street 
Shoreham VT 05770 

238.3555 bperlow@ovuhs.org 
bella_bgp@yahoo.com 

Kyle Ruby 9-12 Fair Haven Union High School 9 Pine Street 
Fair Haven VT 05743 

265.4917 (H) 
265.4966 X237 

rubyk@fhuhs.org 

Madeline Sherman 11-12 Proctor Jr.,Sr. High School 48 Morse Place 
Rutland VT 05701 

775.2784 madeline.sherman@rcsu.org  
madelinesherman@aol.com 

Barbara VanZandt 7-8 Riverside Middle School Bisbee Road 
Springfield VT 05156 

885.4971 vanzandt@vermontel.net 
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2008-2009 Teacher Support Teams  
Middle School & High School Level (2) 

Team Leader: 
 
Lincoln Fenn 
32 Thrall Avenue, Rutland VT 05701 
Phone: 775.4484  
Email: lfenn7@verizon.net 
 

Teacher-Participants 

Name Grade School Address Phone Email 

Chris Baker 7-8 Poultney High School 14 Grandview Terrace 
Rutland VT 05701 

773.9412 (H) 
287.5861 (W) 

 

Jill Dawson 7-8 Colchester Middle School 320 Woods Hollow Road 
Westford VT 05494 

872.9776 dawsonj@csdvt.org 
vtdawson@earthlink.net 

Maureen Dowling 7-8 Proctor Jr.,Sr. High School 5 Brookwood 
Mendon VT 05701 

775.3083 dowlingm@rcsu.org 
maureenodowling@yahoo.com 

Pat Dubois 7-8 Orwell Village School 92 Route 22A 
Orwell VT 05760 

948.2478 pdubois@arsu.org  
alpat92@yahoo.com 

Jacqueline Fleming 8 Rutland Town School 978 North Grove Street 
Rutland VT 05701 

773.5730 (H) 
775.0566 (W) 

jpfvt@comcast.net 

Aubrey Garrison 7-8 Colchester Middle School 5 Executive Drive, Apt 3 
South Burlington VT 05403 

999.2539 garrisona@csdvt.org 
aub_garrison@yahoo.com 

Chuck Laramie 7-12 Vermont Achievement Center 11 West Street  
Fair Haven VT 05743 

775.1898 Chucklaram@aol.com 

Alison Levy 7-8 Essex Middle School 8 Bashaw Drive 
Essex Jct. VT 05452 

878.5267 alevy@etsd.org 
aclevy80@aol.com 

Kyleen Martelle 7 Poultney High School 31 Clark Hill Road 
West Rutland VT 05777 

438.5s369 (H)   
287.5861 (W) 

 kmm5369@hotmail.com.  

Peter Patterson 8 Rutland Town School 809 Willowbrook Road 
Sudbury VT 05733 

623.6547 (H)  
775.0566 ext.318 

pattersonp@rcsu.org 

Ron Savageau 7-8 Benson Village School 1031 Frazier Hill Road  
Box 314, Benson VT 05731 

537.3344 (H)  
537.2491 (W) 

ronzovt@hotmail.com 

 


